
TENTATIVE SCHEDULE FOR COMBINED COUNSELLING IN PARAMEDICAL AND ALLIED MEDICAL 

SCIENCE cOURSES (2025-26) No. Date. 212 2025 

Online Surrender of Seats (for those who don't want to continue 
with existing courses and existing Institutions and want to get 
back money as per the guidelines) 

Publication of Seat Matrix for Spot Round (Physical Round) of 
Govt. Institutions only 

SCHEDULE FOR SPOT ROUND 

Online Registration/Application for Participation in Spot Round 
(Physical Round) 

Publication of Combined Common Merit List for Spot Round 
(Physical Round) 

Date of Spot Round Counseling 

Guideline for Spot (Physical Round) 

24-12-2025 to 26-12-2025 

28-12-2025 

30-12-2025 & 31-12-2025 

Venue for Admission - IMA House, Behind Capital hospital, Unit-6, Bhubaneswar 

01-01-2026 

05-01-2026 & 06-01-2026 

NB: THE SCHEDULE IS PROVISIONAL AND MAY BE CHANGED WITH PRIOR NOTICE. 

1) Spot/ Physical round counseling will be conducted for Govt. Institutions only. 
2) Candidates those who have registered for Spot / Physical Round are eligible for Spot round. 
3) Candidates are requested to be present Physically at the time of Spot / Physical Counseling. 
4) The CLC and the admission fees are mandatory, failing which no admission will be done and 

the next candidate in merit will be admitted. 

course. 

5) Candidates (if admitted earlier) must have previous admission letter at the time of Spot/ 
Physical Counseling. 

7) No admission will be done without Original CLC and Admission fees. 

6) Candidates who want to take fresh admission need to come with a bank draft drawn in favor 

of "COMBINED PARAMEDICAL COUNSELLING, DMET, ODISHA "payable at Bhubaneswar as per 

the course fees mentioned below at the time of admission, failing which the next candidate in 

the rank will be given priority. 

8) Reserved category candidates must bring their original category certificates at the time of 
admission. 

9) Any unfilled seats in reserve category shall be filled up by General candidates as per merit. 
10) Candidate once admitted in a seat in spot round is final and are not allowed to change the 

11) The order of counseling in Spot / Physical Round of counseling shall be Scheduled Tribe (ST) 
Scheduled Caste (SC)-Physically Challenged (PC/PwD/PH)-Ex-Servicemen (ES)-Green Card 
(GC)-EWS-General (GEN). There shall be no interconvertible between ST and SC category. 



SI. 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Name of the Course 

B.Sc. in Medical Laboratory 
Technology 
B.SC. in Medical Radiation 

Technology 
Diploma in Pharmacy 

Diploma in Medical 
Laboratory Technology 
Diploma in Medical Radiation 
Technology 
Diploma in Perfusion 
Technology 
Diploma in Radiation 
Therapy Technology 
Certified Ophthalmic 
Assistant 

Certified Ophthalmic 
Surgical Assistant 

Certified Cath Lab 
Technician 

Certified OT Technicians 

Certified Respiratory 
Therapist 

Certified Pre-Hospital Trauma 
Technician 

Certified ECG Technicians 

Short Name Duration 
of the 

Course 
BMLT 

BMRT 

D Pharma 

DMLT 

DMRT 

DPT 

DRTT 

COA 

COSA 

CCLT 

COTT 

CRT 

CPTT 

CECGT 

3 Years 

3 Years 

2 Years 

2 Years 

2 Years 

2 Years 

2 Years 

2 Years 

2 Years 

2 Years 

1 Year 

1 Year 

1 Year 

6 Months 

Fees to be paid at the 
Time of Admission 

25,500 

25,500 

18,000 

18,000 

18,000 

18,000 

18,000 

18,000 

18,000 

18,000 

10,500 

10,500 

10,500 

6,000 

Sd/- Convener 


