

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE FOR COMBINED COUNSELLING IN PARAMEDICAL AND ALLIED MEDICAL SCIENCE COURSES (2025-26) No. 92		Date. 22.12.2025
SCHEDULE FOR SPOT ROUND		
Online Surrender of Seats (for those who don't want to continue with existing courses and existing Institutions and want to get back money as per the guidelines)		24-12-2025 to 26-12-2025
Publication of Seat Matrix for Spot Round (Physical Round) of Govt. Institutions only		28-12-2025
Online Registration/Application for Participation in Spot Round (Physical Round)		30-12-2025 & 31-12-2025
Publication of Combined Common Merit List for Spot Round (Physical Round)		01-01-2026
Date of Spot Round Counseling		05-01-2026 & 06-01-2026
Venue for Admission - IMA House, Behind Capital hospital, Unit-6, Bhubaneswar		
NB: THE SCHEDULE IS PROVISIONAL AND MAY BE CHANGED WITH PRIOR NOTICE.		

Guideline for Spot (Physical Round)

- 1) Spot / Physical round counseling will be conducted for Govt. Institutions only.
- 2) Candidates those who have registered for Spot / Physical Round are eligible for Spot round.
- 3) Candidates are requested to be present Physically at the time of Spot / Physical Counseling.
- 4) The CLC and the admission fees are mandatory, failing which no admission will be done and the next candidate in merit will be admitted.
- 5) Candidates (if admitted earlier) must have previous admission letter at the time of Spot / Physical Counseling.
- 6) Candidates who want to take fresh admission need to come with a bank draft drawn in favor of "COMBINED PARAMEDICAL COUNSELLING, DMET, ODISHA "payable at Bhubaneswar as per the course fees mentioned below at the time of admission, failing which the next candidate in the rank will be given priority.
- 7) No admission will be done without Original CLC and Admission fees.
- 8) Reserved category candidates must bring their original category certificates at the time of admission.
- 9) Any unfilled seats in reserve category shall be filled up by General candidates as per merit.
- 10) Candidate once admitted in a seat in spot round is final and are not allowed to change the course.
- 11) The order of counseling in Spot / Physical Round of counseling shall be Scheduled Tribe (ST)– Scheduled Caste (SC)–Physically Challenged (PC/PwD/PH)–Ex-Servicemen (ES)–Green Card (GC)–EWS–General (GEN). There shall be no interconvertible between ST and SC category.

Sl. No.	Name of the Course	Short Name of the Course	Duration	Fees to be paid at the Time of Admission
1	B.Sc. in Medical Laboratory Technology	BMLT	3 Years	25,500
2	B.Sc. in Medical Radiation Technology	BMRT	3 Years	25,500
3	Diploma in Pharmacy	D Pharma	2 Years	18,000
4	Diploma in Medical Laboratory Technology	DMLT	2 Years	18,000
5	Diploma in Medical Radiation Technology	DMRT	2 Years	18,000
6	Diploma in Perfusion Technology	DPT	2 Years	18,000
7	Diploma in Radiation Therapy Technology	DRTT	2 Years	18,000
8	Certified Ophthalmic Assistant	COA	2 Years	18,000
9	Certified Ophthalmic Surgical Assistant	COSA	2 Years	18,000
10	Certified Cath Lab Technician	CCLT	2 Years	18,000
11	Certified OT Technicians	COTT	1 Year	10,500
12	Certified Respiratory Therapist	CRT	1 Year	10,500
13	Certified Pre-Hospital Trauma Technician	CPTT	1 Year	10,500
14	Certified ECG Technicians	CECGT	6 Months	6,000

Sd/- Convener